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November 2019 
 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
I am delighted to enclose the first academic report of the year, for your attention. 
 
It has been a fantastic transition into year 9 for many students. It is the beginning of their GCSE 
courses including, for the first time,  them having a choice over the direction of their own 
studies. I am incredibly excited about the prospect of working with such gifted and talented 
students over the next 3 years, building relationships and helping them to realise their potential.  
As this is my first opportunity to make contact with many of you, I would like to thank you for 
your  on-going support for the college. If there is anything I can help you with, please do not 
hesitate to contact me.  
 
Please find below contact details for myself and the year team.  
 

Names Tutor Group Email 

Ms P Kendall 9B p.kendall@tavistockcollege.org 

Mr M Savage 9D m.savage@tavistockcollege.org  

Mrs S Champion 9DA s.champion@tavistockcollege.org  

Mr D Bailey 9F da.bailey@tavistockcollge.org  

Mrs R Millidge 9FA r.millidge@tavistockcollege.org  

Mrs E Pearson 9FA e.pearson@tavistockcollege.org  

Mrs N Sealey 9G n.sealey@tavistocollege.org  

Mrs J Harris 9G j.harris@tavistockcollege.org  

Dr N Mathieson 9T n.mathieson@tavistockcollege.org  

Mr D Unsworth 9TA d.unsworth@tavistockcollege.org  

 
 
Kindest regards, 
 

 

Mr Read – Head of Year 9 
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